503795444 04/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3842091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC F. LE SAINT	07/23/2012
ROBERT S. DULUDE	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVIDENTITY, INC.	
Street Address:	6623 DUMBARTON CIRCLE	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15135731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM-256USCON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AIM-256USCON2, Assignment from Inventor to ActivIdentity#page1.tif source=AIM-256USCON2, Assignment from Inventor to ActivIdentity#page2.tif source=AIM-256USCON2, Assignment from Inventor to ActivIdentity#page3.tif

PATENT 503795444 REEL: 038353 FRAME: 0763

Doc Number: AIM-256US CON2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric F. Le SAINT of Los Altos, California, and Robert S. DULUDE of Wellesley, Massachusetts, have developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled REVOCATION STATUS USING OTHER CREDENTIALS, which was filed on June 18, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/525,849, and have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, ActivIdentity, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having executive offices 6623 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA 94555, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in the U.S. or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any U.S. or international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC, 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 1001, Westborough, MA 01581 to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

State of California
County of Santa Clara

On this ____ day of ___, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Eric F. Le SAINT, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were _____ to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public _____ My commission expires _____ The stated of Acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.

Page 1 of 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA — before me, HIMA V. MODI, NoTon (insert name and title of the officer LE SAINT. ERIC F. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, WITNESS my hand and official seal. HIMA V. MODI COMM. NO. 1887053 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S (Seal) SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 16, 2014 - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Assignment Title or Type of Document: Tocket No. Document Date: _Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Exic P. (A) Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2492 - Chalamonth, CA 91313-2402 - wmc.nationalrob

l	! !	
M/	181	2012
Date	10/	4014

Robert & Duludo

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Norto K)

On this 18⁷⁴ day of 5017, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Robert S. DULUDE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MA DL to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

ONWEASE LAND

Notary Public

My commission expires 02-22 2019

REEL: 038353 FRAME: 0766